
 

 

Neinor Homes, S.A. (“Neinor” or the “Company”), in compliance with the reporting requirements provided 

for on article 227 of Law 6/2023, of March 17, on the Securities Market and Investment Services, and 

ancillary regulations, hereby informs of the following 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 

In relation to the other relevant information notice published on 23 May 2025 (registration number 34,957) 

and in accordance with Rule Four, section 2.b) of Circular 1/2017, of 26 April, of the Spanish National 

Securities Market Commission, on liquidity agreements, as amended by Circular 2/2019, of 27 November, 

the transactions carried out under the liquidity agreement from 1 January 2026 to 31 March 2026. On 30 

March 2026, the liquidity agreement was suspended as a result of the launch of a share buyback program, 

which was announced through the corresponding other relevant information notice (registration number 

39,997): 

Date Concept Securities Average price (€) Cash (€) 

26/05/2025 Balance at beginning of contract 21,056 - 304,127 

01/01/2026 
Balance at beginning of the 
quarter 

12,124 - 468,186 

- Total purchases 362,297 18.67 6,764,159 

- Total sales 344,911 18.71 6,454,321 

- Transaction costs - - 5,034 

31/03/2026 Balance at end of the quarter 29,510 - 153,315 

The details of the transactions carried out during the referred quarter are attached as Annex. 

 

In Madrid, on 1 April 2026 

  



 

 

ANNEX 

Details of transactions carried out under the liquidity agreement from 1 January 2026 to 31 March 2026: 

Date of 
transaction 

Transaction Block 
No. of 

securities 
No. of 

transactions 
Average 
price (€) 

Transaction 
costs (€) 

Cash (€) 

02/01/2026 600-Buy No 7,000 9 18.98 44.46 132,874 

02/01/2026 700-Sell No 7,500 10 19.04 51.14 142,821 

05/01/2026 600-Buy No 4,000 8 19.04 35.38 76,213 

05/01/2026 700-Sell No 5,600 6 19.12 31.03 107,097 

06/01/2026 600-Buy No 2,121 6 19.05 25.12 40,426 

06/01/2026 700-Sell No 3,000 4 19.16 19.32 57,499 

07/01/2026 600-Buy No 1,348 3 19.19 12.44 25,875 

07/01/2026 700-Sell No 5,800 8 19.32 37.41 112,091 

08/01/2026 600-Buy No 6,829 9 19.30 43.40 131,843 

08/01/2026 700-Sell No 3,440 5 19.39 22.51 66,725 

09/01/2026 600-Buy No 5,000 7 19.23 32.70 96,163 

09/01/2026 700-Sell No 2,091 4 19.32 17.02 40,422 

12/01/2026 600-Buy No 6,324 7 19.44 47.86 122,996 

12/01/2026 700-Sell No 6,324 6 19.49 37.23 123,312 

13/01/2026 600-Buy No 7,000 13 19.21 56.59 134,517 

13/01/2026 700-Sell No 1,500 3 19.25 13.65 28,884 

14/01/2026 600-Buy No 5,705 7 19.08 37.67 108,863 

14/01/2026 700-Sell No 3,032 5 19.19 22.86 58,193 

15/01/2026 600-Buy No 4,000 9 19.11 37.23 76,483 

15/01/2026 700-Sell No 5,500 8 19.20 38.91 105,639 

16/01/2026 600-Buy No 3,500 5 19.29 24.56 67,535 

16/01/2026 700-Sell No 5,552 9 19.36 42.57 107,514 

19/01/2026 600-Buy No 4,670 7 19.25 34.23 89,955 

19/01/2026 700-Sell No 4,268 3 19.32 23.65 82,487 

20/01/2026 600-Buy No 7,500 14 19.31 63.84 144,872 

20/01/2026 700-Sell No 7,000 10 19.45 51.19 136,217 

21/01/2026 600-Buy No 5,500 11 18.91 48.19 104,038 

21/01/2026 700-Sell No 5,500 4 19.02 32.71 104,624 

22/01/2026 600-Buy No 5,795 7 19.09 37.82 110,661 

22/01/2026 700-Sell No 7,955 10 19.21 53.47 152,900 

23/01/2026 600-Buy No 5,500 6 19.23 35.69 105,796 



 

 

23/01/2026 700-Sell No 4,000 5 19.28 28.04 77,128 

26/01/2026 600-Buy No 4,000 5 19.14 26.26 76,586 

26/01/2026 700-Sell No 4,000 5 19.23 26.26 76,936 

27/01/2026 600-Buy No 685 3 19.29 11.49 13,224 

27/01/2026 700-Sell No 4,000 6 19.29 34.80 77,195 

28/01/2026 600-Buy No 4,500 9 19.43 39.90 87,492 

28/01/2026 700-Sell No 6,500 13 19.47 58.09 126,636 

29/01/2026 600-Buy No 966 3 20.27 11.97 19,588 

29/01/2026 700-Sell No 2,000 4 20.23 17.04 40,467 

30/01/2026 600-Buy No 3,500 4 20.24 15.14 70,840 

30/01/2026 700-Sell No 2,500 4 20.31 18.81 50,794 

02/02/2026 600-Buy No 2,500 4 20.28 18.80 50,719 

02/02/2026 700-Sell No 3,000 6 20.41 25.60 61,251 

03/02/2026 600-Buy No 7,850 6 20.46 44.09 160,694 

03/02/2026 700-Sell No 7,850 7 20.53 46.60 161,169 

04/02/2026 600-Buy No 6,000 9 20.43 44.70 122,620 

04/02/2026 700-Sell No 6,000 10 20.62 48.30 123,773 

05/02/2026 600-Buy No 5,500 10 19.97 46.25 109,904 

05/02/2026 700-Sell No 4,500 6 20.10 29.80 90,475 

06/02/2026 600-Buy No 10,500 14 19.83 71.63 208,302 

06/02/2026 700-Sell No 9,669 12 19.93 64.46 192,725 

09/02/2026 600-Buy No 5,000 5 19.99 30.00 99,995 

09/02/2026 700-Sell No 5,000 6 20.07 32.54 100,393 

10/02/2026 600-Buy No 6,500 5 19.44 34.98 126,395 

10/02/2026 700-Sell No 6,500 10 19.52 49.52 126,959 

11/02/2026 600-Buy No 9,500 15 19.38 74.80 184,179 

11/02/2026 700-Sell No 5,500 6 19.46 34.01 107,082 

12/02/2026 600-Buy No 7,500 10 19.16 50.78 143,771 

12/02/2026 700-Sell No 7,000 10 19.22 49.08 134,579 

13/02/2026 600-Buy No 6,114 9 19.29 46.11 118,006 

13/02/2026 700-Sell No 5,764 9 19.39 43.88 111,791 

16/02/2026 600-Buy No 5,000 9 19.21 43.50 96,079 

16/02/2026 700-Sell No 3,500 7 19.28 30.56 67,503 

17/02/2026 600-Buy No 3,000 4 19.25 19.32 57,759 

17/02/2026 700-Sell No 3,230 5 19.34 23.19 62,490 



 

 

18/02/2026 600-Buy No 4,000 6 19.17 27.76 76,698 

18/02/2026 700-Sell No 2,000 2 19.24 11.88 38,482 

19/02/2026 600-Buy No 5,000 8 19.23 36.21 96,186 

19/02/2026 700-Sell No 5,000 7 19.27 33.72 96,384 

20/02/2026 600-Buy No 7,000 11 19.04 54.44 133,343 

20/02/2026 700-Sell No 7,000 10 19.15 52.82 134,133 

23/02/2026 600-Buy No 7,000 12 18.95 57.55 132,681 

23/02/2026 700-Sell No 3,500 7 19.02 32.48 66,603 

24/02/2026 600-Buy No 7,000 10 18.83 52.52 131,896 

24/02/2026 700-Sell No 7,000 8 18.91 46.85 132,419 

25/02/2026 600-Buy No 6,022 9 19.36 45.24 116,619 

25/02/2026 700-Sell No 9,000 15 19.33 70.53 174,014 

26/02/2026 600-Buy No 13,500 16 19.16 88.22 258,728 

26/02/2026 700-Sell No 13,500 16 19.24 86.48 259,806 

27/02/2026 600-Buy No 5,500 7 19.28 36.43 106,086 

27/02/2026 700-Sell No 4,000 7 19.36 31.32 77,461 

02/03/2026 600-Buy No 10,000 16 18.51 73.89 185,214 

02/03/2026 700-Sell No 3,828 8 18.49 34.30 70,832 

03/03/2026 600-Buy No 13,417 17 18.16 88.72 243,795 

03/03/2026 700-Sell No 13,417 15 18.25 83.89 245,008 

04/03/2026 600-Buy No 7,500 15 18.26 64.76 137,026 

04/03/2026 700-Sell No 11,000 17 18.33 83.36 201,686 

05/03/2026 600-Buy No 8,000 13 18.31 60.46 146,507 

05/03/2026 700-Sell No 7,500 10 18.37 53.22 137,846 

06/03/2026 600-Buy No 10,580 9 18.17 60.81 192,287 

06/03/2026 700-Sell No 10,580 11 18.22 65.71 192,883 

09/03/2026 600-Buy No 9,000 15 17.79 70.40 160,172 

09/03/2026 700-Sell No 2,000 2 17.84 11.68 35,682 

10/03/2026 600-Buy No 7,500 7 17.93 43.57 134,484 

10/03/2026 700-Sell No 10,500 7 18.02 53.76 189,214 

11/03/2026 600-Buy No 7,500 5 17.77 38.47 133,308 

11/03/2026 700-Sell No 7,500 6 17.82 40.99 133,661 

12/03/2026 600-Buy No 8,000 10 17.59 53.39 140,783 

12/03/2026 700-Sell No 3,000 6 17.52 27.71 52,588 

13/03/2026 600-Buy No 5,500 8 17.48 37.22 96,167 



 

 

13/03/2026 700-Sell No 3,000 7 17.51 30.09 52,556 

16/03/2026 600-Buy No 3,000 2 17.37 14.90 52,135 

16/03/2026 700-Sell No 6,000 6 17.43 36.90 104,607 

17/03/2026 600-Buy No 4,500 7 17.33 35.07 78,025 

17/03/2026 700-Sell No 4,500 9 17.35 39.15 78,108 

18/03/2026 600-Buy No 4,467 8 17.30 34.79 77,319 

18/03/2026 700-Sell No 4,467 8 17.42 38.56 77,873 

19/03/2026 600-Buy No 4,500 6 16.94 32.51 76,273 

19/03/2026 700-Sell No 2,500 7 16.99 28.48 42,510 

20/03/2026 600-Buy No 7,044 9 16.67 46.32 117,484 

20/03/2026 700-Sell No 7,044 10 16.71 52.43 117,775 

23/03/2026 600-Buy No 5,000 9 16.07 40.44 80,400 

23/03/2026 700-Sell No 9,000 18 16.17 74.91 145,575 

24/03/2026 600-Buy No 5,500 7 16.28 36.12 89,586 

24/03/2026 700-Sell No 5,500 6 16.35 32.72 89,963 

25/03/2026 600-Buy No 3,500 5 16.57 26.61 58,024 

25/03/2026 700-Sell No 6,000 10 16.60 47.18 99,647 

26/03/2026 600-Buy No 8,000 14 16.28 60.77 130,291 

26/03/2026 700-Sell No 1,000 2 16.24 10.03 16,250 

27/03/2026 600-Buy No 4,360 7 16.04 31.76 69,975 

27/03/2026 700-Sell No 11,000 14 16.12 71.21 177,421 

 


